City of ROCHESTER HILLS

MICHIGAN

1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309-3033

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION

REQUEST:	An amendment to Chapter 138 of the Code
	of Ordinances of the City of Rochester
	Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to Rezone
	one parcel of land totaling approximately
	.73 acre (Parcel No. 15-34-227-031) from
	B-5, Automotive Business to B-3, General
	Business (City File No. 89-200.2).
LOCATION:	3010 S. Rochester Rd. (SW corner of Rochester
	and Auburn)
APPLICANT:	Rochester Auburn Associates, LLC
	6750 Oakhills Dr.
	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301
DATE OF	
PUBLIC HEARIN	NG: Tuesday, May 21, 2013 at 7:00 p.m.
LOCATION OF	
PUBLIC HEARIN	VG: City of Rochester Hills Office

PUBLIC HEARING: City of Rochester Hills Office 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309

Information concerning this request may be obtained from the Planning and Economic Development Department during regular business hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, or by calling (248) 656-4660. Written comments concerning this request will be received by the City of Rochester Hills Planning Department, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, prior to the public hearing or by the Planning Commission at the public hearing.

William F. Boswell, Chairperson Rochester Hills Planning Commission

NOTE: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is invited to contact the Facilities Division (656-2560) 48 hours prior to the meeting. Our staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.

Publish May 6, 2013